RESOLUTION NO. SS-94 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF September, 1994. A RESOLUTION APPOINTING PEGGY S. WHISMAN AS ASSISTANT CLERK OF COUNCIL AND SPECIFYING HER DUTIES. NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES: Section 1. That Peggy S. Whisman is hereby appointed to serve as Assistant Clerk of Council to serve at the pleasure of the Council of the City of Centerville. Section 2. The Assistant Clerk of Council shall perform such duties as are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 1944. day of September, 1994. ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitution provisions, Department of Law Robert N, Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1994.
A RESOLUTION APPOINTING PEGGY S. WHISMAN AS ASSISTANT CLERK OF COUNCIL AND SPECIFYING HER DUTIES. NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES: Section 1. That Peggy S. Whisman is hereby appointed to serve as Assistant Clerk of Council to serve at the pleasure of the Council of the City of Centerville. Section 2. The Assistant Clerk of Council shall perform such duties as are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 19th day of September 1994. ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitution in provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-9+ passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
CLERK OF COUNCIL AND SPECIFYING HER DUTIES. NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES: Section 1. That Peggy S. Whisman is hereby appointed to serve as Assistant Clerk of Council to serve at the pleasure of the Council of the City of Centerville. Section 2. The Assistant Clerk of Council shall perform such duties as are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 1941 day of September, 1994. ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitution provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES: Section 1. That Peggy S. Whisman is hereby appointed to serve as Assistant Clerk of Council to serve at the pleasure of the Council of the City of Centerville. Section 2. The Assistant Clerk of Council shall perform such duties as are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 1944 day of September, 1994. Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 55-94, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
Section 1. That Peggy S. Whisman is hereby appointed to serve as Assistant Clerk of Council to serve at the pleasure of the Council of the City of Centerville. Section 2. The Assistant Clerk of Council shall perform such duties as are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 1944 day of September, 1994. ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitution approvisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
Assistant Clerk of Council to serve at the pleasure of the Council of the City of Centerville. Section 2. The Assistant Clerk of Council shall perform such duties as are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 1944 day of September, 1994. Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutions provisions. Department of Law Robert N, Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
are assigned to her by the Clerk of Council and is hereby authorized to act in the place of the Clerk of Council in the event of her absence or inability to serve. PASSED THIS 19th day of September, 1994. Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutions provisions. Department of Law Robert N, Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Onio ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-9+ , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
ATTEST: Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutions provisions. Department of Law Robert N, Farquhar Municipal Attorney CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-9+ , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutions provisions. Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. SS-94, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.
certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.

Clerk of the Council